
Community Urban Bus Service (CUBS)ID Number:    0016
www.cubs-bus.com

254 Oregon Way, P.O. Box 128

Longview, WA  98632

City Manager:  Mr. Robert Gregory

(360) 442-5001

General Information

Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2000 Census
Longview, WA-OR
  Square Miles
  Population
  Population Ranking out of 465 UZAs
Other UZAs Served

Service Area Statistics
  Square Miles
  Population

27
60,443

389

21
46,210

Service Consumption
  Annual Passenger Miles
  Annual Unlinked Trips
  Average Weekday Unlinked Trips
  Average Saturday Unlinked Trips
  Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

Service Supplied
  Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles
  Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours
  Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service
  Vehicles Available for Maximum Service
  Base Period Requirement

1,850,508
452,003

1,588
864

0

403,057
36,707

16
19

5

Financial Information

Fare Revenues Earned
Sources of Operating Funds Expended
  Fare Revenues (5%)
  Local Funds (27%)
  State Funds (1%)
  Federal Assistance (65%)
  Other Funds (1%)
Total Operating Funds Expended
Sources of Capital Funds Expended
  Local Funds (0%)
  State Funds (0%)
  Federal Assistance (98%)
  Other Funds (2%)
Total Capital Funds Expended

$141,335

$137,394
$711,735

$36,133
$1,679,556

$26,166
$2,590,984

$0
$0

$237,525
$3,941

$241,466

Summary Operating Expenses

  Salary, Wages, Benefits
  Materials and Supplies
  Purchased Transportation
  Other Operating Expenses
Total Operating Expenses

Reconciling Cash Expenditures

$821,015
$392,043
$732,594
$645,332

$2,590,984

$0

Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service and Uses of Capital Funds

Mode
Directly

Operated
Purchased

Transportation
1 Revenue

Vehicles
Systems and

Guideways
Facilities and

Stations Other Total
Bus 5 0 $0 $24,781 $0 $55,097 $79,878
Demand Response 0 11 $161,588 $0 $0 $0 $161,588

Total 5 11 $161,588 $24,781 $0 $55,097 $241,466

Sources of Operating Funds Expended Sources of Capital Funds Expended

65%
1%

5%

27%

1% 98%

2%

Modal Characteristics

Mode
Operating
Expenses1

Fare
Revenues1

Uses of
Capital Funds

Annual
Passenger

Miles
Annual Vehicle
Revenue Miles

Annual
Unlinked

Trips
Annual Vehicle
Revenue Hours

Fixed
Guideway
Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles
Available for

Maximum
Service

Average
Fleet Age

in Years

Vehicles
Operated in

Maximum
Service

Peak to
Base
Ratio

Percent
Spares

Bus $1,571,471 $127,443 $79,878 1,655,766 214,702 396,145 16,538 N/A 8 7.4 5 1.00 60%
Demand Response $1,019,513 $13,892 $161,588 194,742 188,355 55,858 20,169 N/A 11 3.8 11 N/A 0%

Performance Measures Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness Service Effectiveness

Mode
Operating Expense per

Vehicle Revenue Mile
Operating Expense per
Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expense per
Passenger Mile

Operating Expense per
Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Hour

Bus $7.32 $95.02 $0.95 $3.97 1.85 23.95
Demand Response $5.41 $50.55 $5.24 $18.25 0.30 2.77

Operating Expense per
Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per
Passenger Mile

Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile
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Vehicle Revenue Mile
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Unlinked Passenger Trips per
Vehicle Revenue Mile
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1 Excludes data for purchased transportation reported separately Data Source: 2010 National Transit Database 09/29/2011  12:35  PM


