Community Urban Bus Service (CUBS)

ID Number: 0016 www.cubs-bus.com

Longview, WA 98632

254 Oregon Way, P.O. Box 128 City Manager: Mr. Robert Gregory

(360) 442-5001

General Information				Financial Information			Summary Operating Expenses	
Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2000 Census Longview, WA-OR		Service Consumption Annual Passenger Miles	1,850,508	Fare Revenues Earned Sources of Operating Fu		\$141,335	Salary, Wages, Benefits Materials and Supplies	\$821,015 \$392,043
Square Miles	27	Annual Unlinked Trips	452,003	Fare Revenues	(5%)	\$137,394	Purchased Transportation	\$732,594
Population	60,443	Average Weekday Unlinked Trips	1,588	Local Funds	(27%)	\$711,735	Other Operating Expenses	\$645,332
Population Ranking out of 465 UZAs	389	Average Saturday Unlinked Trips	864	State Funds	(1%)	\$36,133	Total Operating Expenses	\$2,590,984
Other UZAs Served		Average Sunday Unlinked Trips	0	Federal Assistance	(65%)	\$1,679,556		
				Other Funds	(1%)	\$26,166		
Service Area Statistics Service Supplied				Total Operating Funds Expended \$2,590,984				
Square Miles	21	Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles	403,057	Sources of Capital Funds Expended			Reconciling Cash Expenditures	\$0
Population	46,210	Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours	36,707	Local Funds	(0%)	\$0		
		Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service	16	State Funds	(0%)	\$0		
		Vehicles Available for Maximum Service	19	Federal Assistance	(98%)	\$237,525		
		Base Period Requirement	5	Other Funds	(2%)	\$3,941		
				Total Capital Funds Exp	ended	\$241,466		

Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service and Uses of Capital Funds

Mode	Directly Operated	Purchased 1 Transportation	Revenue Vehicles	Systems and Guideways	Facilities and Stations	Other	Total
Bus	5	0	\$0	\$24,781	\$0	\$55,097	\$79,878
Demand Response	0	11	\$161,588	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$161,588
Total	5	11	\$161,588	\$24,781	\$0	\$55,097	\$241,466



Sources of Operating Funds Expended



Sources of Capital Funds Expended

								Fixed	Vehicles		Vehicles		
Modal Characteristics				Annual		Annual		Guideway	Available for	Average	Operated in	Peak to	
	Operating	Fare	Uses of	Passenger	Annual Vehicle	Unlinked	Annual Vehicle	Directional	Maximum	Fleet Age	Maximum	Base	Percent
Mode	Expenses1	Revenues1	Capital Funds	Miles	Revenue Miles	Trips	Revenue Hours	Route Miles	Service	in Years	Service	Ratio	Spares
Bus	\$1,571,471	\$127,443	\$79,878	1,655,766	214,702	396,145	16,538	N/A	8	7.4	5	1.00	60%
Demand Response	\$1,019,513	\$13,892	\$161,588	194,742	188,355	55,858	20,169	N/A	11	3.8	11	N/A	0%

